01-14-2026

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,700,000.00) in the form of a grant, the FY26 Training Academy Earmark Grant, awarded by 
Massachusetts Department of Fire Services to be administered by the Fire Department.

The grant would fund the Boston Fire Department Training Academy to provide training and

[...]

Academy Earmark Grant FUNDS, AWARDED BY Massachusetts Department of Fire Services. 

WHEREAS, the Massachusetts Department of Fire Services, is being petitioned for the issuance 
of funds to the Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($1,700,000.00) would fund the Boston Fire Department Training Academy to provide 
training and instruction for public safety agencies in the city of Boston and municipal and political 
subdivisions across the Commonwealth, per line item 8324-0000 of the FY26 General Appropriations